AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY MARCH 28, 2022 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 28TH DAY OF MARCH, 2022 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
 - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting 03/14/22 and 3/21/22.
- 7. Open the Public Hearing for the sale of City Property; Harvest Heights Lot 15.
- 8. Close the Public Hearing.
- 9. Consider approving Resolution 2022-34 Authorizing the Sale of Property Locally known as 561 Marvin Lane.
- 10. Open the Public Hearing for the FY23 Budget Approval.
- 11. Close Public Hearing.
- 12. Consider approval of Resolution 2021-35, a Resolution adopting the FY23 Budget and Certification of Taxes.
- 13. Consider approval of a building permit for a garage for Gene Camp.
- 14. Discuss and consider approval of posting for Part-time Seasonal Help for the Public Works Department.
- 15. Discuss and consider renting out the McNeil Property (7.2 acres + lot).
- 16. Update on the IISC (University of Iowa Students) projects.
- 17. Other Business
- 18. Motion for Adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.